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Peak Raid 2016 Event 2 Glossop Thu 10-Nov-16 8:58 PM
Split time results created by OEScore © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015

 
Course 1 (119) 15 C 500 Pts 3:00:00

Place Bib no. Name Club Class Pts Time Pty Score
1 282 Jonny Malley Ambleside AC M 500 2:48:15 500

106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 113(20) 112(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish
11:00 20:47 33:55 42:45 55:25 1:06:13 1:16:35 1:27:03 1:43:53 1:49:15 1:58:42 2:05:41 2:19:26 2:30:29 2:36:00 2:48:15
11:00 9:47 13:08 8:50 12:40 10:48 10:22 10:28 16:50 5:22 9:27 6:59 13:45 11:03 5:31 12:15

2 279 Richard Robinson NOC M 500 2:51:39 500
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 113(20) 112(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

11:14 22:52 36:14 45:21 59:15 1:08:43 1:19:15 1:31:12 1:50:18 1:58:59 2:07:20 2:15:08 2:24:22 2:32:07 2:41:20 2:51:39
11:14 11:38 13:22 9:07 13:54 9:28 10:32 11:57 19:06 8:41 8:21 7:48 9:14 7:45 9:13 10:19

3 264 Philip Vokes LUOC M 480 2:41:49 480
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 112(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

10:44 21:56 35:36 48:02 1:00:45 1:10:40 1:20:52 1:37:34 1:42:59 1:51:52 2:00:44 2:14:19 2:23:55 2:29:34 2:41:49
10:44 11:12 13:40 12:26 12:43 9:55 10:12 16:42 5:25 8:53 8:52 13:35 9:36 5:39 12:15

4 227 Richard Hunt DPFR MV40 480 2:46:37 480
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 101(40) 112(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 108(25) 114(20) 104(20) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

11:58 23:21 38:01 50:43 58:34 1:09:33 1:20:35 1:32:30 1:48:25 2:01:40 2:13:35 2:20:41 2:29:39 2:35:53 2:46:37
11:58 11:23 14:40 12:42 7:51 10:59 11:02 11:55 15:55 13:15 11:55 7:06 8:58 6:14 10:44

5 220 Glen Borrell DPFR M 480 2:46:47 480
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 112(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

12:52 24:19 38:42 48:48 1:04:47 1:15:08 1:25:02 1:42:14 1:49:05 1:57:24 2:05:31 2:16:22 2:24:58 2:35:21 2:46:47
12:52 11:27 14:23 10:06 15:59 10:21 9:54 17:12 6:51 8:19 8:07 10:51 8:36 10:23 11:26

6 229 Tom Bush Pennine Fell Runners M 430 2:56:49 430
104(20) 114(20) 111(30) 101(40) 112(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

20:40 32:10 45:34 58:53 1:11:09 1:26:25 1:39:19 2:01:57 2:12:52 2:27:11 2:39:29 2:45:10 2:56:49
20:40 11:30 13:24 13:19 12:16 15:16 12:54 22:38 10:55 14:19 12:18 5:41 11:39

7 180 Andy Thorpe EPOC MV40 425 2:54:14 425
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 101(40) 109(70) 102(20) 112(40) 113(20) 106(25) Finish

22:07 30:07 39:27 50:34 1:01:55 1:10:36 1:20:06 1:39:41 1:50:43 1:59:14 2:07:49 2:40:29 2:54:14
22:07 8:00 9:20 11:07 11:21 8:41 9:30 19:35 11:02 8:31 8:35 32:40 13:45

8 209 Chris Barnes Unattached MV40 420 2:51:55 420
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 109(70) 102(20) 112(40) 113(20) 101(40) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) Finish

15:42 23:25 32:20 49:30 1:04:57 1:14:06 1:22:12 1:31:45 2:00:18 2:16:19 2:25:23 2:36:49 2:51:55
15:42 7:43 8:55 17:10 15:27 9:09 8:06 9:33 28:33 16:01 9:04 11:26 15:06

9 225 Charlie Adams Holmfirth Harriers MV50 400 2:41:58 400
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

13:22 26:04 42:05 52:37 1:11:51 1:29:31 1:35:33 1:45:38 1:54:23 2:14:33 2:26:53 2:41:58
13:22 12:42 16:01 10:32 19:14 17:40 6:02 10:05 8:45 20:10 12:20 15:05

10 166 Sue Richmond Pennine Fell Runners F 400 2:44:03 400
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

14:03 27:56 46:45 59:10 1:19:14 1:38:20 1:45:24 1:56:46 2:06:43 2:24:31 2:32:03 2:44:03
14:03 13:53 18:49 12:25 20:04 19:06 7:04 11:22 9:57 17:48 7:32 12:00

11 217 Charlie Elliot DPFR MV40 400 2:45:25 400
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish *114

14:56 28:57 44:57 58:10 1:15:26 1:35:14 1:42:23 2:00:15 2:09:24 2:20:47 2:29:33 2:45:25 2:00:16
14:56 14:01 16:00 13:13 17:16 19:48 7:09 17:52 9:09 11:23 8:46 15:52

12 221 Steve Adams DPFR MV40 400 2:56:26 400
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 101(40) 113(20) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

22:43 30:55 40:25 59:03 1:04:56 1:21:15 1:40:36 1:56:31 2:21:52 2:33:46 2:42:21 2:56:26
22:43 8:12 9:30 18:38 5:53 16:19 19:21 15:55 25:21 11:54 8:35 14:05

13 210 Bob Johnston DPFR MV40 435 3:00:58 -50 385
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 102(20) 112(40) 101(40) 111(30) 114(20) 110(25) Finish

21:59 29:32 41:48 1:02:03 1:07:48 1:25:34 1:36:13 1:46:39 2:04:32 2:18:03 2:31:23 2:43:21 3:00:58
21:59 7:33 12:16 20:15 5:45 17:46 10:39 10:26 17:53 13:31 13:20 11:58 17:37

14 253 Simon Freytag Unattached M 380 2:49:09 380
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 109(70) 101(40) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

24:10 33:25 43:26 1:02:25 1:23:55 1:42:25 2:04:29 2:15:11 2:26:20 2:35:16 2:49:09
24:10 9:15 10:01 18:59 21:30 18:30 22:04 10:42 11:09 8:56 13:53

15 289 Paul Addison DVO MV50 380 2:53:29 380
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

24:05 32:46 43:04 1:04:03 1:21:07 1:38:36 2:02:25 2:16:46 2:28:25 2:38:42 2:53:29
24:05 8:41 10:18 20:59 17:04 17:29 23:49 14:21 11:39 10:17 14:47

16 195 Geoff Briggs Pennine Fell Runners MV50 370 2:43:26 370
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) 103(50) Finish *110

17:10 33:19 49:29 1:02:56 1:21:26 1:42:58 1:53:13 2:06:25 2:15:12 2:28:04 2:43:26 33:20
17:10 16:09 16:10 13:27 18:30 21:32 10:15 13:12 8:47 12:52 15:22

17 280 Jim Trueman Pennine Fell Runners MV50 370 2:49:32 370
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

13:34 26:40 43:26 1:04:28 1:23:49 1:59:57 2:09:16 2:17:56 2:29:18 2:37:32 2:49:32
13:34 13:06 16:46 21:02 19:21 36:08 9:19 8:40 11:22 8:14 12:00

18 173 Alistair Macdonald Peak Bog Men MV40 400 3:00:19 -50 350
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish
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16:22 30:52 47:57 59:43 1:22:38 1:47:50 2:01:25 2:13:19 2:23:18 2:36:56 2:46:05 3:00:19
16:22 14:30 17:05 11:46 22:55 25:12 13:35 11:54 9:59 13:38 9:09 14:14

19 175 Darryl Watton Unattached MV40 340 2:59:54 340
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 101(40) 104(20) Finish *109 *107

26:54 35:22 46:06 1:06:49 1:19:00 1:24:41 1:44:28 2:05:39 2:44:34 2:59:54 1:44:28 2:18:26
26:54 8:28 10:44 20:43 12:11 5:41 19:47 21:11 38:55 15:20

20 263 Simon Caldwell York Alpine Club MV50 330 2:37:21 330
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

15:31 31:45 51:44 1:07:07 1:23:36 1:31:51 1:47:03 1:58:15 2:12:02 2:21:21 2:37:21
15:31 16:14 19:59 15:23 16:29 8:15 15:12 11:12 13:47 9:19 16:00

21 256 Pauly-D Jones Deeside Orienteering Club MV50 330 2:51:37 330
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

18:46 36:53 58:50 1:16:08 1:33:36 1:42:39 1:56:03 2:09:04 2:25:59 2:35:35 2:51:37
18:46 18:07 21:57 17:18 17:28 9:03 13:24 13:01 16:55 9:36 16:02

22 286 Lindsay Palmer Glossopdale Harriers FV50 330 2:57:36 330
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) 104(20) Finish

16:39 33:35 55:19 1:11:15 1:25:27 1:34:42 1:50:09 2:08:48 2:18:19 2:40:23 2:57:36
16:39 16:56 21:44 15:56 14:12 9:15 15:27 18:39 9:31 22:04 17:13

23 189 Henry Kingston Bristol Up and Runners M 330 2:59:05 330
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

15:23 25:11 33:01 42:13 1:08:34 1:14:08 2:13:32 2:27:53 2:39:01 2:46:48 2:59:05
15:23 9:48 7:50 9:12 26:21 5:34 59:24 14:21 11:08 7:47 12:17

24 223 Andy Barnett DPFR MV50 320 2:48:22 320
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

14:16 27:29 43:54 1:08:30 1:28:58 1:59:00 2:15:44 2:28:37 2:35:50 2:48:22
14:16 13:13 16:25 24:36 20:28 30:02 16:44 12:53 7:13 12:32

25 207 Martyn Hodgson Peak Bog Men MV50 320 2:52:48 320
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 108(25) 114(20) 104(20) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

17:35 33:23 52:30 1:05:21 1:23:11 1:46:16 2:00:52 2:13:34 2:25:42 2:36:05 2:52:48
17:35 15:48 19:07 12:51 17:50 23:05 14:36 12:42 12:08 10:23 16:43

26 208 Steve Dempsey MDOC MV50 310 2:42:05 310
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

26:21 37:07 49:08 1:13:29 1:22:44 1:41:11 1:56:40 2:10:13 2:20:31 2:42:05
26:21 10:46 12:01 24:21 9:15 18:27 15:29 13:33 10:18 21:34

27 269 Buckman/Burns Steel City Striders RC M 310 2:46:35 310
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

27:03 35:55 46:53 1:07:01 1:21:17 1:41:10 2:01:01 2:18:37 2:30:25 2:46:35
27:03 8:52 10:58 20:08 14:16 19:53 19:51 17:36 11:48 16:10

28 172 Andrew Sadler Unattached M 310 2:51:36 310
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 101(40) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

29:14 40:07 51:27 1:13:44 1:31:08 1:56:54 2:12:02 2:24:31 2:35:20 2:51:36
29:14 10:53 11:20 22:17 17:24 25:46 15:08 12:29 10:49 16:16

29 242 Jonathan Howell WCH MV60 310 2:52:52 310
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

16:47 32:52 52:37 1:17:58 1:38:42 1:57:37 2:14:59 2:31:16 2:39:01 2:52:52
16:47 16:05 19:45 25:21 20:44 18:55 17:22 16:17 7:45 13:51

30 237 Michael King Octavian Droobers MV50 310 2:58:28 310
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish *107

17:19 38:16 1:02:31 1:20:43 1:36:48 1:45:27 2:05:06 2:24:53 2:43:13 2:58:28 1:36:52
17:19 20:57 24:15 18:12 16:05 8:39 19:39 19:47 18:20 15:15

31 162 Madeleine Rogers / Kat Love Unattached F 300 2:52:51 300
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

17:09 35:36 57:19 1:19:10 1:39:51 1:57:59 2:10:23 2:32:34 2:39:26 2:52:51
17:09 18:27 21:43 21:51 20:41 18:08 12:24 22:11 6:52 13:25

32 202 Mike Ferguson FRA M 290 2:31:47 290
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

26:48 40:24 52:11 1:03:20 1:24:06 1:32:52 1:45:35 2:02:17 2:12:46 2:31:47
26:48 13:36 11:47 11:09 20:46 8:46 12:43 16:42 10:29 19:01

33 186 Deborah Smith / Stuart Hale DPFR MX 290 2:38:36 290
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

17:20 32:42 53:13 1:16:29 1:32:16 1:42:17 1:58:01 2:15:31 2:23:20 2:38:36
17:20 15:22 20:31 23:16 15:47 10:01 15:44 17:30 7:49 15:16

34 183 Hulbert/Hulbert Fat Boys RC MX 290 2:47:22 290
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

16:24 33:47 52:59 1:07:36 1:18:51 1:39:44 1:59:40 2:17:42 2:33:22 2:47:22
16:24 17:23 19:12 14:37 11:15 20:53 19:56 18:02 15:40 14:00

35 201 Maria Dixon York Acorn RC F 290 2:50:39 290
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish *110

27:03 41:45 53:20 1:08:06 1:31:48 1:46:55 2:05:17 2:20:04 2:30:36 2:50:39 2:20:05
27:03 14:42 11:35 14:46 23:42 15:07 18:22 14:47 10:32 20:03

36 254 Peter Baker Belper Harriers MV50 290 2:55:06 290
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish *115

27:41 43:06 52:35 1:06:44 1:29:04 1:44:14 2:05:44 2:28:05 2:39:54 2:55:06 1:31:55
27:41 15:25 9:29 14:09 22:20 15:10 21:30 22:21 11:49 15:12

37 161 Dorothy Pelly Ambleside AC FV50 290 2:57:14 290
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

32:00 42:44 58:43 1:19:27 1:33:40 1:43:39 2:10:55 2:26:11 2:36:09 2:57:14
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32:00 10:44 15:59 20:44 14:13 9:59 27:16 15:16 9:58 21:05
38 243 Henry Howell WCH M 285 2:41:03 285

106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 115(30) 105(25) 103(50) Finish
15:00 31:23 50:26 1:10:39 1:25:51 1:49:17 2:18:20 2:25:29 2:41:03
15:00 16:23 19:03 20:13 15:12 23:26 29:03 7:09 15:34

39 226 Helen Barnett Unattached FV40 285 2:47:58 285
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 114(20) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

16:09 34:18 53:53 1:10:41 1:20:01 1:40:05 2:01:55 2:16:58 2:34:02 2:47:58
16:09 18:09 19:35 16:48 9:20 20:04 21:50 15:03 17:04 13:56

40 281 Alan Le Moigne DVO MV40 280 2:39:07 280
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

37:17 51:56 1:01:25 1:17:24 1:31:19 1:46:04 1:58:44 2:13:19 2:24:19 2:39:07
37:17 14:39 9:29 15:59 13:55 14:45 12:40 14:35 11:00 14:48

41 265 John Heaton Unattached MV40 280 2:40:56 280
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

20:38 36:43 1:01:28 1:19:27 1:36:51 2:04:06 2:19:15 2:28:11 2:40:56
20:38 16:05 24:45 17:59 17:24 27:15 15:09 8:56 12:45

42 215 Brent Lindsay Penistone Footpath Runners MV50 280 2:54:45 280
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 104(20) 114(20) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

28:28 38:37 54:32 1:23:13 1:39:54 1:56:43 2:15:15 2:28:27 2:39:31 2:54:45
28:28 10:09 15:55 28:41 16:41 16:49 18:32 13:12 11:04 15:14

43 241 Kevan Latham South East Lancashire Orientee MV60 280 2:58:49 280
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

17:15 34:10 55:11 1:25:13 1:40:36 1:52:54 2:09:07 2:21:03 2:37:54 2:58:49
17:15 16:55 21:01 30:02 15:23 12:18 16:13 11:56 16:51 20:55

44 168 Lee Walker Unattached MV40 275 2:55:58 275
104(20) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) Finish

21:09 32:08 41:42 56:55 1:15:20 1:21:59 2:02:08 2:22:09 2:36:40 2:55:58
21:09 10:59 9:34 15:13 18:25 6:39 40:09 20:01 14:31 19:18

45 249 Karl Kingsman HOC M 270 2:25:06 270
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

27:02 37:08 50:08 1:09:26 1:21:38 1:41:17 1:58:47 2:07:47 2:25:06
27:02 10:06 13:00 19:18 12:12 19:39 17:30 9:00 17:19

46 206 Andy Buck Steel City Striders RC MV50 270 2:35:51 270
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

30:06 38:30 51:58 1:12:55 1:26:57 1:45:19 2:02:28 2:18:11 2:35:51
30:06 8:24 13:28 20:57 14:02 18:22 17:09 15:43 17:40

47 174 Den Masset Macclesfield Harriers FV50 270 2:38:30 270
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

31:08 41:19 55:42 1:17:27 1:28:20 1:44:38 2:11:07 2:21:31 2:38:30
31:08 10:11 14:23 21:45 10:53 16:18 26:29 10:24 16:59

48 257 Julie Gardner Macclesfield Harriers FV50 270 2:38:45 270
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

31:37 41:40 55:59 1:17:44 1:28:37 1:44:59 2:11:25 2:21:33 2:38:45
31:37 10:03 14:19 21:45 10:53 16:22 26:26 10:08 17:12

49 222 Jon Glanfield Unattached M 270 2:43:17 270
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

20:01 28:45 40:49 1:01:45 1:23:50 1:39:48 1:59:08 2:13:27 2:43:17
20:01 8:44 12:04 20:56 22:05 15:58 19:20 14:19 29:50

50 169 Mike Kennedy / Kevin Fox Unattached M 270 2:55:32 270
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

34:20 44:47 57:29 1:29:59 1:43:31 2:14:00 2:28:26 2:38:53 2:55:32
34:20 10:27 12:42 32:30 13:32 30:29 14:26 10:27 16:39

51 188 Liz Tromans Saddleworth Runners Club FV50 270 2:55:46 270
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

17:54 35:35 57:07 1:36:32 1:48:33 2:07:44 2:24:06 2:33:00 2:55:46
17:54 17:41 21:32 39:25 12:01 19:11 16:22 8:54 22:46

52 163 Martin Smith DPFR MV50 265 2:46:10 265
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 114(20) 106(25) Finish *108

29:38 40:08 53:17 1:15:24 1:24:15 1:34:23 1:50:17 2:24:58 2:46:10 53:20
29:38 10:30 13:09 22:07 8:51 10:08 15:54 34:41 21:12

53 262 Carmen Elphick York Alpine Club FV40 260 2:33:41 260
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

28:26 38:54 51:25 1:15:54 1:22:59 1:38:51 1:59:46 2:11:56 2:33:41
28:26 10:28 12:31 24:29 7:05 15:52 20:55 12:10 21:45

54 218 Martin Evans DPFR MV50 260 2:34:18 260
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish *107

15:57 33:32 57:12 1:09:42 1:25:22 1:39:47 2:01:11 2:19:10 2:34:18 1:12:12
15:57 17:35 23:40 12:30 15:40 14:25 21:24 17:59 15:08

55 167 John Williams Pennine Fell Runners MV60 260 2:44:52 260
104(20) 114(20) 111(30) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

25:17 41:55 1:02:14 1:30:51 1:39:27 2:04:10 2:23:51 2:30:47 2:44:52
25:17 16:38 20:19 28:37 8:36 24:43 19:41 6:56 14:05

56 261 Sian Calow Deeside Orienteering Club FV50 255 2:56:34 255
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 110(25) Finish

28:16 45:17 57:42 1:10:54 1:39:35 1:52:58 2:06:01 2:30:10 2:56:34
28:16 17:01 12:25 13:12 28:41 13:23 13:03 24:09 26:24
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57 170 Kirsty Goddard / Clare Dainton Unattached FV40 255 2:57:06 255
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 106(25) Finish

24:55 39:30 51:07 1:04:08 1:29:58 1:38:38 1:57:45 2:39:30 2:57:06
24:55 14:35 11:37 13:01 25:50 8:40 19:07 41:45 17:36

58 165 Gareth Wilkinson / Scott Lally Unattached MV40 255 2:59:34 255
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 110(25) Finish *107

24:49 41:43 51:21 1:04:56 1:27:00 1:37:40 1:55:55 2:36:36 2:59:34 1:37:56
24:49 16:54 9:38 13:35 22:04 10:40 18:15 40:41 22:58

59 193 Paul Hills Pennine Fell Runners MV50 245 2:59:51 245
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 106(25) Finish

26:00 38:22 55:56 1:25:11 1:36:20 1:52:20 2:44:50 2:59:51
26:00 12:22 17:34 29:15 11:09 16:00 52:30 15:01

60 177 Andy Skelhorn Macclesfield Harriers MV50 240 2:33:36 240
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

18:56 39:30 1:01:08 1:15:34 1:42:38 2:00:31 2:10:11 2:33:36
18:56 20:34 21:38 14:26 27:04 17:53 9:40 23:25

61 185 Hazel Winder Macclesfield Harriers FV60 240 2:33:42 240
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

18:50 39:40 1:01:22 1:15:30 1:42:46 2:00:22 2:10:18 2:33:42
18:50 20:50 21:42 14:08 27:16 17:36 9:56 23:24

62 192 Peter Guillaume SYO MV60 240 2:49:26 240
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

39:06 52:36 1:07:33 1:38:17 1:53:33 2:13:53 2:26:00 2:49:26
39:06 13:30 14:57 30:44 15:16 20:20 12:07 23:26

63 198 Linda Hayles EPOC FV60 230 2:35:39 230
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) Finish

36:39 47:37 1:02:43 1:26:38 1:35:51 1:53:52 2:11:29 2:35:39
36:39 10:58 15:06 23:55 9:13 18:01 17:37 24:10

64 276 Martin Sleath White Peak MV60 230 2:36:03 230
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

17:40 34:21 56:55 1:28:26 1:47:18 2:01:03 2:17:07 2:36:03
17:40 16:41 22:34 31:31 18:52 13:45 16:04 18:56

65 197 Kathleen Turner Macclesfield Harriers FV60 230 2:38:49 230
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) Finish

26:29 45:01 56:16 1:10:26 1:35:42 1:44:54 2:02:45 2:38:49
26:29 18:32 11:15 14:10 25:16 9:12 17:51 36:04

66 272 Denise Broom POTOC FV50 230 2:42:16 230
104(20) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

29:24 47:40 1:18:47 1:41:43 2:03:17 2:19:41 2:27:25 2:42:16
29:24 18:16 31:07 22:56 21:34 16:24 7:44 14:51

67 233 Janet Hill Springfield striders FV60 230 2:45:15 230
104(20) 114(20) 111(30) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

29:47 51:45 1:15:07 1:36:34 2:01:30 2:18:29 2:26:56 2:45:15
29:47 21:58 23:22 21:27 24:56 16:59 8:27 18:19

68 181 Helen Turner Belper Harriers F 230 2:45:47 230
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) Finish

39:23 49:39 1:06:19 1:34:25 1:45:29 2:05:30 2:18:21 2:45:47
39:23 10:16 16:40 28:06 11:04 20:01 12:51 27:26

69 232 Jill Davies Saddleworth Runners Club FV60 230 2:47:53 230
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

35:21 47:19 1:05:13 1:26:39 1:44:29 2:14:53 2:29:48 2:47:53
35:21 11:58 17:54 21:26 17:50 30:24 14:55 18:05

70 271 Mary Gibbons Ilkley Harriers F 230 2:49:12 230
104(20) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

27:15 44:34 1:02:22 1:33:53 1:57:20 2:18:07 2:27:34 2:49:12
27:15 17:19 17:48 31:31 23:27 20:47 9:27 21:38

71 214 Peter Carter Preston Harriers MV50 230 2:59:05 230
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

16:00 31:52 52:46 1:58:03 2:18:07 2:31:03 2:46:35 2:59:05
16:00 15:52 20:54 1:05:17 20:04 12:56 15:32 12:30

72 199 Darren Clarke Glossopdale Harriers MV40 220 2:56:36 220
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

14:11 37:57 56:59 1:16:14 2:18:52 2:34:20 2:42:29 2:56:36
14:11 23:46 19:02 19:15 1:02:38 15:28 8:09 14:07

73 228 Carl Bedson Glossopdale Harriers MV40 210 2:17:23 210
104(20) 111(30) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

20:57 49:00 1:09:54 1:34:07 1:53:06 2:01:46 2:17:23
20:57 28:03 20:54 24:13 18:59 8:40 15:37

74 235 Susannah Wall Totley AC F 210 2:54:01 210
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) Finish

30:07 41:19 56:23 1:21:52 1:31:26 1:44:24 2:54:01
30:07 11:12 15:04 25:29 9:34 12:58 1:09:37

75 278 Jim Mosley Calder Valley MV40 210 2:54:43 210
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 104(20) Finish

14:00 27:43 45:15 1:04:00 1:30:09 2:38:32 2:54:43
14:00 13:43 17:32 18:45 26:09 1:08:23 16:11

76 259 Roger Ashby Pennine Fell Runners MV60 210 2:55:53 210
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106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) Finish
19:55 41:45 1:08:36 1:42:38 1:57:29 2:13:15 2:29:43 2:55:53
19:55 21:50 26:51 34:02 14:51 15:46 16:28 26:10

77 187 Richard Scottney Pennine Fell Runners MV60 210 2:57:36 210
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 114(20) 104(20) 103(50) Finish

16:39 50:01 1:08:47 1:33:11 2:17:56 2:29:45 2:45:22 2:57:36
16:39 33:22 18:46 24:24 44:45 11:49 15:37 12:14

78 260 Muir Morton Pennine Fell Runners MV40 410 3:03:27 -200 210
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 109(70) 102(20) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

18:36 27:34 35:20 44:34 57:29 1:08:11 1:34:26 1:48:10 2:09:22 2:25:34 2:40:40 2:48:06 3:03:27
18:36 8:58 7:46 9:14 12:55 10:42 26:15 13:44 21:12 16:12 15:06 7:26 15:21

79 283 Tracy Craig BOF FV40 205 2:53:29 205
106(25) 114(20) 107(60) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

17:54 1:02:54 1:22:18 1:48:35 2:05:17 2:15:04 2:53:29
17:54 45:00 19:24 26:17 16:42 9:47 38:25

80 246 Alasdair Menmuir Steel City Striders RC M 180 1:57:36 180
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

24:24 32:47 42:36 1:11:26 1:28:11 1:38:06 1:57:36
24:24 8:23 9:49 28:50 16:45 9:55 19:30

81 224 Janet Adams Holmfirth Harriers FV50 180 2:34:53 180
104(20) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) Finish

31:29 54:30 1:09:18 1:33:54 1:46:09 1:58:54 2:34:53
31:29 23:01 14:48 24:36 12:15 12:45 35:59

82 203 Anne Darlington / Helena Burrows LOC FV60 180 2:39:52 180
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) Finish

21:31 44:37 1:11:05 1:24:55 1:45:04 2:04:51 2:39:52
21:31 23:06 26:28 13:50 20:09 19:47 35:01

83 179 Andrew Sutton Unattached M 230 3:00:50 -50 180
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 114(20) 104(20) Finish

24:14 33:29 46:26 1:16:44 1:24:00 2:33:14 2:46:16 3:00:50
24:14 9:15 12:57 30:18 7:16 1:09:14 13:02 14:34

84 176 Charlie McIntosh Pudsey & Bramley AC MV40 380 3:03:40 -200 180
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 109(70) 102(20) 112(40) 101(40) 107(60) 114(20) Finish

18:53 27:14 36:31 53:12 1:17:31 1:31:58 1:46:30 2:04:57 2:16:53 2:29:18 3:03:40
18:53 8:21 9:17 16:41 24:19 14:27 14:32 18:27 11:56 12:25 34:22

85 288 Richard Needham DVO MV50 170 2:55:07 170
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 101(40) Finish

34:37 45:38 59:31 1:17:46 1:34:04 2:55:07
34:37 11:01 13:53 18:15 16:18 1:21:03

86 252 Edwin Sherstone Southport Waterloo AC MV50 265 3:01:25 -100 165
106(25) 111(30) 101(40) 109(70) 107(60) 114(20) 104(20) Finish

15:26 50:16 1:09:25 1:32:35 2:19:02 2:30:30 2:45:05 3:01:25
15:26 34:50 19:09 23:10 46:27 11:28 14:35 16:20

87 240 Ralph Simpson DPFR M 300 3:02:44 -150 150
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 101(40) 109(70) Finish

26:17 35:57 45:13 1:05:34 1:14:12 1:27:44 1:49:15 3:02:44
26:17 9:40 9:16 20:21 8:38 13:32 21:31 1:13:29

88 287 Roger Hodgson DVO MV60 140 2:39:37 140
106(25) 110(25) 114(20) 104(20) 108(25) 105(25) Finish

21:34 38:21 1:12:15 1:24:59 1:49:54 2:19:00 2:39:37
21:34 16:47 33:54 12:44 24:55 29:06 20:37

89 267 Fernandez Team Unattached M 140 2:53:17 140
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 104(20) Finish

19:48 34:51 56:27 1:28:42 2:31:20 2:53:17
19:48 15:03 21:36 32:15 1:02:38 21:57

90 239 Saville/James DPFR MX 175 3:00:11 -50 125
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 114(20) 110(25) Finish

35:26 46:46 1:06:44 1:33:20 2:09:06 2:32:41 3:00:11
35:26 11:20 19:58 26:36 35:46 23:35 27:30

91 216 Lewis Ashton DPFR MV40 375 3:04:57 -250 125
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) Finish

30:46 40:11 51:15 1:04:18 1:17:05 1:23:13 1:48:33 2:12:25 2:27:52 2:42:10 3:04:57
30:46 9:25 11:04 13:03 12:47 6:08 25:20 23:52 15:27 14:18 22:47

92 219 Ian Ankers Staffs Moorlands AC MV60 120 2:18:41 120
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) Finish

24:52 39:15 50:09 1:06:25 2:18:41
24:52 14:23 10:54 16:16 1:12:16

93 275 Victoria Hawkins / Jill Davies Steel City Striders RC FV50 120 2:41:45 120
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) Finish

39:38 51:34 1:08:04 1:38:34 2:41:45
39:38 11:56 16:30 30:30 1:03:11

94 184 Sally Nevitt / Claire Conway Totley AC F 120 2:47:56 120
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) Finish

44:03 58:25 1:20:15 2:08:34 2:47:56
44:03 14:22 21:50 48:19 39:22

95 191 Rebecca Boston Totley AC F 120 2:48:39 120
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) Finish
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44:49 59:18 1:21:03 2:09:37 2:48:39
44:49 14:29 21:45 48:34 39:02

96 178 Mike Nolan DPFR MV40 390 3:05:48 -300 90
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 102(20) 101(40) 111(30) Finish

17:11 28:29 35:49 46:21 1:01:44 1:16:44 1:26:52 1:48:06 1:59:43 2:14:33 2:27:28 3:05:48
17:11 11:18 7:20 10:32 15:23 15:00 10:08 21:14 11:37 14:50 12:55 38:20

97 248 Elaine Sutton Deeside Orienteering Club FV40 80 2:22:18 80
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) Finish

19:36 41:32 1:16:01 2:22:18
19:36 21:56 34:29 1:06:17

98 266 Matthew Hack Stockport Harriers MV50 270 3:03:36 -200 70
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

35:34 47:24 1:01:46 1:33:16 1:47:33 2:06:35 2:32:45 2:45:23 3:03:36
35:34 11:50 14:22 31:30 14:17 19:02 26:10 12:38 18:13

99 273 Dale Colclough POTOC MV50 65 2:29:28 65
104(20) 114(20) 110(25) Finish

50:35 1:05:59 1:25:35 2:29:28
50:35 15:24 19:36 1:03:53

100 251 Mandeep Singh / Naomi Rabin Steel City Striders RC MX 120 3:03:30 -200 0
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 104(20) Finish
1:00:19 1:17:28 1:38:13 2:40:23 3:03:30
1:00:19 17:09 20:45 1:02:10 23:07

101 213 Philip Barnes Pennine Fell Runners M 215 3:06:07 -350 0
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 110(25) Finish

49:15 59:52 1:17:20 1:44:06 1:52:31 2:41:20 3:06:07
49:15 10:37 17:28 26:46 8:25 48:49 24:47

102 255 Chris Donnelly Sale Harriers Manchester M 285 3:06:24 -350 0
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 101(40) 111(30) 110(25) Finish

28:02 36:24 46:35 1:06:31 1:27:52 2:09:19 2:24:54 2:45:58 3:06:24
28:02 8:22 10:11 19:56 21:21 41:27 15:35 21:04 20:26

103 231 Jean Brown Clayton Le Moors Harriers FV40 230 3:08:24 -450 0
103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 115(30) 107(60) 101(40) Finish

29:01 38:31 51:43 1:12:49 1:33:22 1:56:14 3:08:24
29:01 9:30 13:12 21:06 20:33 22:52 1:12:10

104 285 Lawrence Brown / Kate Brown Caistor RC MX 185 3:08:41 -450 0
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) Finish

20:22 45:31 1:19:23 1:39:40 1:55:21 2:11:33 3:08:41
20:22 25:09 33:52 20:17 15:41 16:12 57:08

105 234 Naomi Malkin Bristol Up and Runners F 215 3:09:11 -500 0
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 108(25) 103(50) Finish

18:20 39:18 1:02:06 1:28:48 2:06:26 2:54:45 3:09:11
18:20 20:58 22:48 26:42 37:38 48:19 14:26

106 236 Greg Wasinski Dragons RC (Sale) M 180 3:10:18 -180 0
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 113(20) 112(40) 101(40) Finish

14:33 29:13 47:57 1:10:27 1:26:11 1:50:15 3:10:18
14:33 14:40 18:44 22:30 15:44 24:04 1:20:03

107 238 Tom Saville DPFR M 500 3:11:59 -500 0
104(20) 103(50) 105(25) 108(25) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 101(40) 102(20) 112(40) 113(20) 111(30) 110(25) 106(25) Finish

16:06 25:04 31:44 43:16 54:11 1:04:20 1:09:18 1:34:18 1:50:14 2:02:47 2:15:34 2:23:10 2:39:42 2:54:12 3:00:22 3:11:59
16:06 8:58 6:40 11:32 10:55 10:09 4:58 25:00 15:56 12:33 12:47 7:36 16:32 14:30 6:10 11:37

108 171 Bruce Humphrey Altrincham & District AC MV40 350 3:12:51 -350 0
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 104(20) 103(50) Finish *104

16:13 33:59 53:04 1:10:56 1:28:31 1:38:42 1:49:42 2:00:29 2:16:26 2:31:24 2:51:37 3:12:51 2:33:22
16:13 17:46 19:05 17:52 17:35 10:11 11:00 10:47 15:57 14:58 20:13 21:14

109 196 Neil Croasdell EPOC MV60 155 3:24:37 -155 0
104(20) 107(60) 108(25) 103(50) Finish

28:07 1:27:17 2:20:16 2:52:46 3:24:37
28:07 59:10 52:59 32:30 31:51

110 247 Paul Taylor Saddleworth Runners Club MV50 210 3:26:56 -210 0
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 107(60) 101(40) 115(30) Finish

16:21 29:40 46:59 58:16 1:10:44 2:28:27 3:26:56
16:21 13:19 17:19 11:17 12:28 1:17:43 58:29

111 211 Kirsty Bryan-Jones DPFR FV40 420 3:27:45 -420 0
106(25) 110(25) 111(30) 101(40) 102(20) 109(70) 115(30) 107(60) 114(20) 108(25) 105(25) 103(50) Finish

16:00 30:18 47:18 59:51 1:13:10 1:25:19 1:46:45 1:54:45 2:03:54 2:15:32 2:36:02 2:52:02 3:27:45
16:00 14:18 17:00 12:33 13:19 12:09 21:26 8:00 9:09 11:38 20:30 16:00 35:43

112 244 Haigh/Haigh Unattached MX 200 3:34:57 -200 0
104(20) 114(20) 107(60) 115(30) 101(40) 111(30) Finish

27:00 45:29 1:02:57 1:12:49 2:10:33 2:31:48 3:34:57
27:00 18:29 17:28 9:52 57:44 21:15 1:03:09

113 194 Paul Filby Pennine Fell Runners MV40 225 3:42:28 -225 0
104(20) 108(25) 107(60) 115(30) 109(70) 114(20) Finish

22:24 46:16 1:46:45 1:56:33 2:20:43 3:00:42 3:42:28
22:24 23:52 1:00:29 9:48 24:10 39:59 41:46

 
277 Penny Collier DPFR FV40 0 dnf

Finish
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212 Charlie Eaton Glossopdale Harriers MV40 0 dnf
Finish

Ralph Skrimshire DPFR M dns
Krishna Mahadevan Belper Harriers MV50 dns
Jacob Wall Totley AC M dns
Chris Buck Markie mud hopper M dns
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